

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6939/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2008 in CRLM No.
14413/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAVDEEP KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, stay and office report)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.B. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kapoor, Addl. adv. Gen.
Ms. Sonia Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No orders are called for on the application for
intervention.

We are not inclined to interfere. The special
leave petition is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master